RESOLUTION NO. 02-2021-1702

BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY, LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, NAMING AN AUDITOR TO AUDIT THE TOWNSHIP ACCOUNTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 AND ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desires to appoint an auditor to perform the audit of the accounts for fiscal year 2020 of the Township of Salisbury.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby resolved by same that the firm of Frey & Co. CPA's LLC, business address 121 N. Best Ave., Suite 2, Walnutport, PA, 18088 be appointed as Auditor to audit the Township accounts for fiscal year 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Auditor be paid compensation on an hourly basis, as outlined in the proposed Fee Estimate dated January 8, 2021, or upon such other basis as may be mutually agreed upon between the Auditor and the Board of Commissioners, for all work performed.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of February, 2021 at a regular public meeting.

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY (Lehigh County, Pennsylvania)

President, Board of Commissioners

ATTESTED:

maskern

Township Secretary